Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Box Assignments
Washington D.C. 20231

11-01-2001

S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

1									
	_{5	3-4-00	10188	154	Attorney Docket No. 106140				
	To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.								
1.	Α.	Name of conveying party: Gilles BAUDIN		2. A.	Name and address of receiving party: L'ORBAL 14 RUE ROYALE 75008 PARIS FRANCE				
	В.	Additional name(s) of conveying	party(ics) attached? Yes ⊠ No						
3.	A.	Nature of conveyance:		В.	Additional name(s) & address(cs) attached? ☐Yes ☒ No				
	×	Assignment	Merger		<u> </u>				
		Security Agreement	Change of Name						
		Other	1						
	B.	Execution Date: July 4, 2000							
4.	Λ.	If this document is being filed tog	gether with a new application	cation, th	e execution date of the application is:				
	B.	Patent Application No09/563,500)	C.	Patent No.(s)				
	09-563500 Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ☑ No								
5.	Nam	ne and address of party to whom cor terning document should be mailed:	respondence	6. To	tal number of applications and patents involved: one				
	Na	me: William P. Berridge		7. A.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 E				
				В.	Enclosed (Check No. 110864				
	Ad	dress: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320		8. Cre dej	edit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to posit account number 15-0461.				
9.	9. Statement and signature. To the best of my inswedge and helief the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original accument. Date: August 4, 2000 William P. Berridge Registration No. 30,024 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: two								

RECORDED: 08/04/2000

			ASSIGNME	NT		
		(1)	Gilles Baudin	(5)		
(1-8)	lusert	(2)				
	Name(s) of inventor(s)	(3)		(7)		
		(4)				
			n consideration of the sum of or	ne dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid signed agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set		
(9)	Insert Name of Assignce	(9)	L'OREAL			
(10)	Assignce Insert Address of Assignce	(10)	14 Rue Royalc, 75008 PARIS	FRANCE		
		the enti invention division	re right, title and interest for the on, and in all applications for pa nal, continuation, substitute, and) and Assignce's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. § 100, in the stent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, that may be granted on the invention known as		
(11)	Insert Identification	(11)	A RECEPTACLE FIT	TED WITH A DISPENSER HEAD		
	such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign Application Number	(Attorney Docket No. 106140				
	Аррисатия киливег	for whi	·	xecuted an application for patent in the United States of Americ		
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on July 4, 2000			
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. application Serial Number	09/563,500		
	Identification for filed applications	filed	May 3, 2000			
applica any applica the Ass claims reexam from si interes assigni	tions and patents as the Ass 2) Each undersigned agre- plication or continuation or signee in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agre- or provisions of the Interna 4) Each undersigned agre- mination a grant of a valid U 5) Each undersigned auti aid application(s) to the said t herein assigned, and that herein is binding on him and	rignee may ses to execu it in obtains ses to execu tional Conv ses to perfo nited States norizes and a Assignee, his heirs, si	deem necessary in come ercof, or any patent or reissue as ing evidence and going forward the all papers and documents and vention for Protection of Industrial affirmative acts which man is patent to the Assignee. requests the Director of Patents as Assignee of the entire intere executed, and will not execute, a accessors, assigns and legal rep	ial Property or similar agreements. By be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by reissue or to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting that he has full right to convey the entire that he has full right to convey the entire that he has full right to convey the entire that he has full right to convey the entire		
record	ation of this document.		e undersigned on the date(s) 0	pposite the undersigned name(s).		
		_		Gills BODDIN (SEAL)		
Date	July 4.	100		(SEAL)		
Date				(SEAL)		
Date			Inventor Signature	(SEAL)		
Date			Inventor Signature	(SEAL)		
Date			Inventor Signature	(SEAL)		
Date			Inventor Signature	(SEAL)		
Date			Inventor Signature	(SEAL)		
Date			Inventor Signature	(SEAL		
_			be signed before: (a) a Notary le least two witnesses who also s	Public if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul it outside the U.S. gn here:		
Date			Witness			
~ a			Witness			